

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 152/2024

The Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax
-----Appellant
Versus
Shree Cement Limited
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sarvesh Jain &
Mr. Meyhul Mittal on behalf of
Mr. Siddharth Bapna
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Order

28/11/2024

Heard.

Upon due consideration of the prayer that against a common order, four appeals have been filed and in one of the appeals, receipt has been submitted, the appellant is exempted from filing receipt in this case.

List for admission.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ