

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 152/2024

The Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax
-----Appellant
Versus
Shree Cement Limited
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Meyhul Mittal & Mr. Rahul Kumar
on behalf of Mr. Siddharth Bapna
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vaebhava Kasliwal
Mr. Shashank Kasliwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

17/12/2024

Heard on the application (I.A. No.2243/2024) under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The delay in filing the present appeal is hereby condoned.

List this appeal for admission.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J