

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 152/2024

The Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax

----Appellant

Versus

Shree Cement Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Siddharth Bapna
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anant Kasliwal, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Vaebhava Kasliwal & Mr. Raghav Krishnatri

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

28/01/2025

To be listed along with D.B. ITA No.83/2024.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J

CHANDAN-DAKSH/11