

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 152/2024

The Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax

----Appellant

Versus

Shree Cement Limited

----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 83/2024
2. D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 154/2024
3. D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 155/2024
4. D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 156/2024

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Siddharth Bapna with Mr. Meyhul Mittal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Vohra Sr. Adv. (through VC) Mr. Anant Kasliwal, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Shashank Kasliwal, Ms. Charu Pareek & Mr. Raghav Krishnatri

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA
Order

25/03/2025

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to change the proposed substantial question of law being pressed in these bunch of appeals.

Put up after six weeks.

Before the next date, the proposed substantial question of law being pressed be given to learned counsel for the respondents in advance.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J