

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 152/2024

The Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax

-----Appellant

Versus

Shree Cement Limited

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 83/2024

The Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax

-----Appellant

Versus

Shree Cement Limited,

-----Respondent

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 154/2024

The Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax

-----Appellant

Versus

Shree Cement Limited

-----Respondent

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 155/2024

The Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax, (Central),

-----Appellant

Versus

Shree Cement Limited,

-----Respondent

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 156/2024

The Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax,

-----Appellant

Versus

Shree Cement Limited

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)

:

Mr. Siddharth Bapna.

For Respondent(s)

:

Mr. Vaebhava Kasliwal, Senior Counsel
assisted by Mr. Shashank Kasliwal.



HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

09/05/2025

At the request of counsel for the appellant, list these matters
after six weeks.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J