

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 152/2024

The Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax
-----Appellant
Versus
Shree Cement Limited
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 83/2024

The Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax
-----Appellant
Versus
Shree Cement Limited,
-----Respondent

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 154/2024

The Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax
-----Appellant
Versus
Shree Cement Limited
-----Respondent

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 155/2024

The Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax, (Central),
-----Appellant
Versus
Shree Cement Limited,
-----Respondent

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 156/2024

The Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax,
-----Appellant
Versus
Shree Cement Limited
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Siddharth Bapna
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Divisha Misra for Mr. Vaebhava Kasliwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

26/09/2025

List these matters after three weeks as prayed by learned counsel for the respondents.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Tahir/Avinash./28-32