

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 152/2024

The Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax

-----Appellant

Versus

Shree Cement Limited

-----Respondent

Connected With

- 1. D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 83/2024
- 2. D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 154/2024
- 3. D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 155/2024
- 4. D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 156/2024

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Apeksha Bapna on behalf of
Mr. Siddharth Bapna

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. (through
V.C.) assisted by
Mr. Shashank Kasliwal

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

04/05/2026

List these cases on 03.07.2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ