

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 152/2024
CNR: RJHC020909272024 | URN: ITA / 191U / 2024
The Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax

----Appellant

Versus

Shree Cement Limited

----Respondent

Connected With

- 1. D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 83/2024
(CNR: RJHC020373552024 | URN: ITA / 90U / 2024)
- 2. D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 154/2024
(CNR: RJHC020913282024 | URN: ITA / 193U / 2024)
- 3. D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 155/2024
(CNR: RJHC020918902024 | URN: ITA / 194U / 2024)
- 4. D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 156/2024
(CNR: RJHC020918922024 | URN: ITA / 195U / 2024)

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Tanushka Saxena on behalf of Mr. Siddharth Bapna
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Vohra, Senior Advocate & Mr. Anant Kasliwal, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Shashank Kasliwal & Mr. Samarth Choudhary

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

30/07/2026

Application(s) proposing new substantial question(s) of law
have been filed by the appellants.

The same shall be considered at the time of admission.

List for admission on 19.08.2026.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ