

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 152/2024
CNR: RJHC020909272024 | URN: ITA / 191U / 2024

The Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax
-----Appellant

Versus

Shree Cement Limited
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 83/2024
CNR: RJHC020373552024 | URN: ITA / 90U / 2024

The Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax
-----Appellant

Versus

Shree Cement Limited,
-----Respondent

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 154/2024
CNR: RJHC020913282024 | URN: ITA / 193U / 2024

The Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax
-----Appellant

Versus

Shree Cement Limited
-----Respondent

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 155/2024
CNR: RJHC020918902024 | URN: ITA / 194U / 2024

The Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax, (Central),
-----Appellant

Versus

Shree Cement Limited,
-----Respondent

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 156/2024
CNR: RJHC020918922024 | URN: ITA / 195U / 2024

The Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax,
-----Appellant

Versus

Shree Cement Limited
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. (through
V.C.) assisted by

Mr. Siddharth Bapna
Ms. Tanushka Saxena
Mr. Sarvesh Jain
Mr. Rahul Kumar
Mr. Jai Prakash Meena

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anant Kasliwal, Sr. Adv. assisted
by Mr. Vaebhava Kasliwal
Mr. Shashank Kasliwal
Mr. Raghav Krishnatri
Ms. Divisha Mishra

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

19/08/2026

1. Learned counsel for the appellant would argue that similar questions of law are involved herein as is the case in already pending appeal bearing No. 83/2024.
2. In the premise, instant appeal is also connected to be heard along with the said appeal and questions framed therein shall be deemed to be the ones involved herein also, except for the difference in the quantum of the amount mentioned therein.
3. Post the matter for hearing in due course in the appropriate category.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ARUN MONGA),J

169,171,172 &173/AARZOO/TUSHAR